

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7247/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2006 in NM 952/2006 in AN 68/1996
in NM No. 3743/2004 in SN No. 877/1993 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

AHMED R. CURRIM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAKHAMSHI MEGHJI CHHEDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. adv.

Mrs. Shweta Verma, adv.

Mr. S.H. Merchant, Adv.

Ms. Amrita Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

be

Let notice issue to the respondents to show cause why the matter

not remanded to the High Court for fresh consideration on the question as to

whether occupant of each flat should not be permitted to park not more than

two vehicles within the compound including the garage.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay Dhawa

n)

Court Master

Court Master